## Norco Horsemen's Association

Working to enhance and maintain Norco's rural animal keeping lifestyle Post Office Box 847, Norco, CA 92860 www.nha-norco.org

The Norco Horsemen's Association is requesting you and/or your business to partner-up and support our **22nd Annual Casino Night Fundraiser to be held on Saturday, March 10, 2018 at Nellie Weaver Hall.** In the past, businesses and sponsors like you have assisted to make our annual event very successful in helping the Norco Horsemen's Association provide over \$95,000.00 in scholarships to Norco High School students since 1995. In addition to the scholarship funds provided, the Norco Horsemen's Association supports the youth of our community by purchasing livestock from 4H and Future Farmers of America exhibitors during the annual Norco Fair.

The Annual Casino Night is one of the Norco Horsemen's Association (NHA) major revenue source for the year. Besides the scholarships for our youth programs NHA also endorses and supports activities that enhance and maintain Norco's rural animal keeping lifestyle, these events include the Annual Family & Horse Play Day event; a Horse, Rider and Trail Safety Clinic; Trail Maintenance, hosting public forums and organizing their members to work many of the local events. The Norco Horsemen's Association is a non-profit organization in compliance with all State and Federal regulations (FEIN 93-1002077).

So how can you or your business help? NHA wants to partner with you so that we promote and advertise your business at our event in exchange for your donation. Please read the various sponsorship opportunities that we have available that can fit your budget.

While cash donations are needed, we always welcome donations of Gift Certificates, Gift Baskets and other items as prizes for participants that will encourage them to visit your place of business.

Casino Presenting Sponsor	\$5,000.00	Wagon Wheel Sponsor	\$ 750.00
Royal Flush Sponsor	\$2,500.00	Gold Bullion Sponsor	\$ 500.00
Stage Sponsor	\$1,000.00	Silver Coin Sponsor	\$ 250.00
Saloon Sponsor	\$1,000.00	Table Sponsor	\$ 100.00
Other donation and/or contribu	tion:		

Each one of these sponsorship opportunities comes with amenities and benefits commensurate with the amount of sponsorship level. Please contact Bonnie Slager at 714-585-9528 or visit our website at <u>www.nha-norco.org</u> or <u>Norco Horsemen's Association Facebook Page</u> for more information on these great partnership deals. Once you have decided on your sponsorship level, donation or contribution, please mail the below form back to us at Norco Horsemen's Association at PO Box 847, Norco, CA 92860 before March 5, 2018.

Company/Business Name:	Plaque? YES or NO
Address, City, ZIP:	
Contact Name:	Best Time to contact:
Phone Number:	
Donation amount or Item:	